
Institutional Research and Assessment

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Demographics - College 
of Business

GENDER ETHNICITY

Total
American 

Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White MissingFemale Male Unknown
GENDER

1,738 0 0 10 113 484 66 64 898 103 1,738Female
Male 0 1,655 0 10 148 296 57 62 945 137 1,655
Unknown 0 0 25 0 3 3 0 1 16 2 25
ETHNICITY

10 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
American 
Indian
Asian 113 148 3 0 264 0 0 0 0 0 264
Black 484 296 3 0 0 783 0 0 0 0 783
Hispanic 66 57 0 0 0 0 123 0 0 0 123
Other 64 62 1 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 127
White 898 945 16 0 0 0 0 0 1,859 0 1,859
Missing 103 137 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 242
CITIZENSHIP

1,587 1,493 22 19 199 752 110 70 1,814 138 3,102US Citizen
Non- 
Immigrant 83 111 2 0 33 7 4 47 13 92 196
Permanent 
Resident 63 50 1 0 32 24 8 10 30 10 114
Missing 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2 6
ATTENDANCE

1,008 1,091 19 14 181 544 88 99 1,038 154 2,118Full-Time
Part-Time 730 564 6 6 83 239 35 28 821 88 1,300
STUDENT 
LEVEL

249 298 2 4 42 172 23 14 258 36 549Freshman
Sophomore 213 235 5 1 22 147 16 16 219 32 453
Junior 402 332 6 4 62 155 34 28 410 47 740
Senior 589 498 9 9 84 220 43 33 633 74 1,096
1st Grad 256 252 2 1 33 82 7 26 312 49 510
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Adv Grad 29 40 1 1 21 7 0 10 27 4 70
CAMPUS

1,026 1,176 19 12 181 573 88 93 1,108 166 2,221On Campus
Off Campus 375 216 2 4 26 81 9 7 431 35 593
Both 337 263 4 4 57 129 26 27 320 41 604
MEAN AGE 26.3 25.3 24.3 28.2 25.8 24.3 25.4 24.4 26.7 25.3 25.8
Total 1,738 1,655 25 20 264 783 123 127 1,859 242 3,418

Includes Declared and Intended majors

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Business

GENDER ETHNICITY
Total

Female Male Unknown American 
Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White Missing 

GENDER  

1,587 0 0 8 104 450 51 59 812 103 1,587Female  

Male  0 1,611 0 12 139 291 57 64 922 126 1,611

Unknown  0 0 21 0 3 4 0 0 13 1 21

ETHNICITY  

8 12 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
American 
Indian  

Asian  104 139 3 0 246 0 0 0 0 0 246

Black  450 291 4 0 0 745 0 0 0 0 745

Hispanic  51 57 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 108

Other  59 64 0 0 0 0 0 123 0 0 123

White  812 922 13 0 0 0 0 0 1,747 0 1,747

Missing  103 126 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 230

CITIZENSHIP  

1,453 1,447 20 20 190 711 101 63 1,705 130 2,920US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  71 111 1 0 33 7 3 47 13 80 183

Permanent 
Resident  

60 52 0 0 23 27 4 13 27 18 112

Missing  3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

ATTENDANCE  

885 1,037 14 13 158 493 70 91 977 134 1,936Full-Time  

Part-Time  702 574 7 7 88 252 38 32 770 96 1,283

STUDENT LEVEL  

177 212 2 4 29 127 17 9 169 36 391Freshman  

Sophomore  177 225 2 2 25 116 7 13 217 24 404

Junior  388 357 3 1 54 184 27 28 405 49 748

Senior  597 540 12 11 91 239 51 31 654 72 1,149



1st Grad  220 242 1 1 27 73 6 34 277 45 463

Adv Grad  28 35 1 1 20 6 0 8 25 4 64

CAMPUS  

879 1,134 14 10 160 535 72 92 1,014 144 2,027On Campus  

Off Campus  339 200 3 4 31 90 9 6 373 29 542

Both  369 277 4 6 55 120 27 25 360 57 650

MEAN AGE  26.5 25.6 25.0 27.5 26.2 24.8 25.8 24.5 26.7 25.9 26.0

Total  1,587 1,611 21 20 246 745 108 123 1,747 230 3,219

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Business

GENDER ETHNICITY
Total

Female Male Unknown American 
Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White Missing 

GENDER  

1,700 0 0 6 114 499 54 76 852 99 1,700Female  

Male  0 1,823 0 13 143 360 72 63 1,047 125 1,823

Unknown  0 0 25 1 2 5 0 0 13 4 25

ETHNICITY  

6 13 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
American 
Indian  

Asian  114 143 2 0 259 0 0 0 0 0 259

Black  499 360 5 0 0 864 0 0 0 0 864

Hispanic  54 72 0 0 0 0 126 0 0 0 126

Other  76 63 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 0 139

White  852 1,047 13 0 0 0 0 0 1,912 0 1,912

Missing  99 125 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 228 228

CITIZENSHIP  

1,559 1,656 23 20 208 827 118 74 1,866 125 3,238US Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

70 100 2 0 27 4 1 45 10 85 172

Permanent 
Resident  

69 66 0 0 24 33 7 20 34 17 135

Missing  2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3

ATTENDANCE  

992 1,223 18 11 168 612 90 106 1,105 141 2,233Full-Time  

Part-Time  708 600 7 9 91 252 36 33 807 87 1,315

STUDENT 
LEVEL  

245 351 4 5 41 195 30 15 275 39 600Freshman  

Sophomore  197 255 3 2 28 145 18 13 222 27 455

Junior  420 371 5 5 56 198 29 25 439 44 796

Senior  577 572 11 3 90 243 43 40 670 71 1,160

1st Grad  230 238 2 4 31 74 6 32 279 44 470

Adv Grad  31 36 0 1 13 9 0 14 27 3 67



SAS Output

CAMPUS  

1,002 1,254 17 11 160 647 84 99 1,117 155 2,273On Campus  

Off Campus  343 232 5 5 28 93 14 9 404 27 580

Both  355 337 3 4 71 124 28 31 391 46 695

MEAN AGE  25.9 25.1 24.2 28.4 25.4 24.3 24.5 24.7 26.0 25.8 25.4

Total  1,700 1,823 25 20 259 864 126 139 1,912 228 3,548

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of Business

GENDER CITIZENSHIP
Total

Female Male Unknown US 
Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

Permanent 
Resident Missing  

GENDER  

1,545 0 0 1,415 66 61 3 1,545Female  

Male  0 1,657 0 1,497 94 66 0 1,657

Unknown  0 0 14 12 2 0 0 14

ETHNICITY  

4 10 1 15 0 0 0 15American Indian  

Asian  97 136 1 184 26 24 0 234

Black  467 318 3 757 2 29 0 788

Hispanic  49 66 0 107 0 8 0 115

Other  71 62 0 73 43 17 0 133

White  767 947 5 1,675 12 31 1 1,719

Missing  90 118 4 113 79 18 2 212

CITIZENSHIP  

1,415 1,497 12 2,924 0 0 0 2,924US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  66 94 2 0 162 0 0 162

Permanent 
Resident  

61 66 0 0 0 127 0 127

Missing  3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

ATTENDANCE  

902 1,095 8 1,804 128 72 1 2,005Full-Time  

Part-Time  643 562 6 1,120 34 55 2 1,211

STUDENT LEVEL  

152 246 2 365 23 12 0 400Freshman  

Sophomore  199 231 3 403 19 11 0 433

Junior  353 359 6 678 16 23 1 718

Senior  582 556 2 1,054 33 52 1 1,140



1st Grad  230 231 1 389 45 27 1 462

Adv Grad  29 34 0 35 26 2 0 63

CAMPUS  

843 1,094 10 1,716 145 85 1 1,947On Campus  

Off Campus  329 215 2 527 2 15 2 546

Both  373 348 2 681 15 27 0 723

MEAN AGE  26.4 25.5 24.2 25.9 25.4 27.1 32.3 25.9

Total  1,545 1,657 14 2,924 162 127 3 3,216

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of Business

GENDER CITIZENSHIP
Total

Female Male Unknown US 
Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

Permanent 
Resident Missing  

GENDER  

1,660 0 0 1,516 71 71 2 1,660Female  

Male  0 1,908 0 1,754 86 68 0 1,908

Unknown  0 0 14 11 1 2 0 14

ETHNICITY  

6 10 1 17 0 0 0 17American Indian  

Asian  106 147 1 196 28 30 0 254

Black  504 401 1 870 5 31 0 906

Hispanic  57 68 0 111 3 11 0 125

Other  72 76 1 84 42 23 0 149

White  835 1,093 7 1,881 23 30 1 1,935

Missing  80 113 3 122 57 16 1 196

CITIZENSHIP  

1,516 1,754 11 3,281 0 0 0 3,281US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  71 86 1 0 158 0 0 158

Permanent 
Resident  

71 68 2 0 0 141 0 141

Missing  2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

ATTENDANCE  

987 1,333 9 2,130 115 82 2 2,329Full-Time  

Part-Time  673 575 5 1,151 43 59 0 1,253

STUDENT LEVEL  

185 338 0 490 19 14 0 523Freshman  

Sophomore  238 317 1 515 21 20 0 556

Junior  370 380 6 719 13 24 0 756

Senior  593 581 6 1,094 31 53 2 1,180



1st Grad  242 258 1 429 45 27 0 501

Adv Grad  32 34 0 34 29 3 0 66

CAMPUS  

985 1,379 6 2,136 137 95 2 2,370On Campus  

Off Campus  346 207 6 540 3 16 0 559

Both  329 322 2 605 18 30 0 653

MEAN AGE  26.3 24.9 26.2 25.5 25.3 26.6 27.5 25.5

Total  1,660 1,908 14 3,281 158 141 2 3,582

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 

file:///E|/Web0910Updates/FinalforWeb/demobufall09.html (2 of 2) [1/8/2010 12:32:26 PM]


	hcdemobu
	Local Disk
	Institutional Research and Assessment


	DemoBUcombo1b
	DemoBUcombo1
	demobusprg08
	Local Disk
	Spring08


	Copy of demobufall08
	Local Disk
	SAS Output



	demobusprg09
	Local Disk
	Spring09


	demobufall09
	Local Disk
	DemoF09BU






